



OWNER:

Town Of Hull  
253 Atlantic Avenue  
Hull, Ma. 02046  
Att: Mr. Phillip Lemnios, Town Manager

VENDOR:

T.L. EDWARDS, INC.  
100 Wales Avenue  
Avon, MA 02322

ENGINEER:

BETA GROUP, INC.  
316 Norwood Park South  
Norwood, MA, 02062  
Att: Mr. Chris Roy

APPLICATION NO.

DATE:  
FROM:  
TO:

THREE A  
7/19/2019  
6/3/2019  
6/28/2019

HULL MA  
"2018 Pavement Rehabilitation Contract"  
\*\*NANTASKET AVE. FROM H ST TO Q ST.\*\*

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	Bid Price SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK THIS PERIOD		WORK PRIOR PERIOD		WORK TO DATE		% COMPL.
						EST. QUANTITY	AMOUNT	EST. QUANTITY	AMOUNT	EST. QUANTITY	AMOUNT	
103	Tree Removal - Diam. Under 24 Inches	10	ea	\$500.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	10.00	5,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	100.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	65	cy	\$30.00	1,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
129	Pavement Milling	7,100	sy	\$3.50	24,850.00	0.00	0.00	6,986.00	24,451.00	6,986.00	24,451.00	98.39
141.1	Test Pits for Exploration	25	cy	\$1.00	25.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
151	Gravel Borrow	40	cy	\$30.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
156	Crushed Stone	25	Tn	\$40.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204	Gutter Inlet	3	ea	\$1,200.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00	3.00	3,600.00	3.00	3,600.00	100.00
220.11	Structure Adjusted	27	ea	\$300.00	8,100.00	17.00	5,100.00	0.00	0.00	17.00	5,100.00	62.96
220.2	Structure Rebuilt	5	vf	\$400.00	2,000.00	9.50	2,850.00	0.00	0.00	9.50	2,850.00	190.00
238.1	10" Ductile Iron Pipe	3	ea	\$800.00	2,400.00	7.00	5,600.00	0.00	0.00	7.00	5,600.00	233.33
431.1	High Early Strength Cement Concrete Base Course	50	lf	\$200.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	7.66	1,532.00	7.66	1,532.00	15.32
440	Calcium Chloride for Roadway Dust Control	2,025	cy	\$150.00	3,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460	Hot Mix Asphalt (6/19/2019)	797	tn	\$98.00	78,120.75	631.47	61,884.06	489.13	47,934.74	1,120.60	109,818.80	140.58
464.5	Hot Poured Rubberized Asphalt Sealer	8,000	lf	\$0.01	80.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
472	Hot Mix Asphalt Miscellaneous Work	50	Tn	\$200.00	10,000.00	59.91	11,982.00	33.21	6,642.00	93.12	18,624.00	186.24
504.1	Granite Curb Type VA 4	1,500	lf	\$68.00	102,000.00	0.00	0.00	1,312.00	89,216.00	1,312.00	89,216.00	87.47
672	Fence Gate and Gate Posts R & R	6	ea	\$100.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	33.33
697.1	Silt Sacks	18	ea	\$55.00	990.00	0.00	0.00	10.00	550.00	10.00	550.00	55.56
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	900	sy	\$70.00	63,000.00	0.000	0.00	1,084.915	75,944.05	1,084.915	75,944.05	120.55
701.1	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at Driveways	150	sy	\$80.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	190.36	15,228.80	190.36	15,228.80	126.91
701.2	Cement Concrete W/C Ramp	170	sy	\$130.00	22,100.00	0.000	0.00	158.26	20,573.15	158.26	20,573.15	93.09
702	Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface	5	tn	\$300.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveways	10	tn	\$300.00	3,000.00	23.92	7,176.00	0.00	0.00	23.92	7,176.00	239.20
706.1	Brick Walk Removed and Relaid	10	sy	\$100.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
706.5	Field Stone Walk Removed and Relaid	10	sy	\$100.00	1,000.00	14.59	1,459.00	0.00	0.00	14.59	1,459.00	145.90
751	Loam Borrow	65	cy	\$60.00	3,900.00	30.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00	30.00	1,800.00	46.15
765	Seeding	575	sy	\$3.00	1,725.00	360.00	1,080.00	0.00	0.00	360.00	1,080.00	62.61
767.12	Compost Filter Tubes	125	lf	\$2.00	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
819.83	Wire Loop Installed in Roadway	1,600	lf	\$15.00	24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
832	Warning-Regulatory and Route Marker-(Type A)	200	sf	\$9.00	1,800.00	164.00	1,476.00	0.00	0.00	164.00	1,476.00	82.00
847.1	Sign Sup (N/Guide)+Rie Mkr w/1 Bkwy Post Ass.	20	ea	\$100.00	2,000.00	8.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	8.00	800.00	40.00
866	4" Reflex Line- Thermoplastic	9,500	lf	\$0.75	7,125.00	10,004.00	7,503.00	0.00	0.00	10,004.00	7,503.00	105.31
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>399,586.00</b>		<b>108,710.06</b>		<b>290,871.74</b>		<b>399,581.80</b>	<b>100.00</b>



T.L. EDWARDS, INC.  
 P.O. Box 507  
 Avon, MA 02322

Town Of Hull  
 253 Alantic Ave.  
 Hull, Ma. 02046 Att: Chris Dilorio

# Quantity Sheet

T.L.E. Job No.	Estimate No.	Date
18-050		7/19/2019

Project Description & Location
<b>Pay Req 3b Nantasket Ave.</b>

## H Street to Q Street

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	WORK ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS		
460	Class 1 Bit Conc Pavement Type I-1 (6/19/19)	148	tn	\$98.00	\$ 14,504.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>14,504.00</b>